WHATCOM COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Brad Bennett, Finance Manager

November 19, 2020

Whatcom County Council

FINANCE/ACCOUNTING

Whatcom County Courthouse
311 Grand Avenue, Suite #503
Bellingham, WA 98225-4082
Phone — (360) 778-5320

Fax — (360) 778-5321

Below please find the property tax levies to be certified. These levies are estimated to include the value
of yet to be finalized state assessed utilities. The ordinances and resolutions authorizing the
expenditure of property taxes and ordinances and resolutions levying taxes are included on the agenda
for the November 24" Whatcom County Council meeting.

General Fund

Road Fund

Countywide Emergency Medical Services Fund
Flood Control Zone District

Conservation Futures Fund

Sincerely \

rad A. Bennett

Finance Manager

Levy

$31,525,536.50
$20,655,547.39
$8,444,054.12
$5,023,059.41

$1,166,398.68

Agenda Bill #

AB2020-509
AB2020-513
AB2020-510
AB2020-514

AB2020-512



