## WHATCOM COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES



**FINANCE/ACCOUNTING**Whatcom County Courthouse

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #503 Bellingham, WA 98225-4082 Phone – (360) 778-5320 Fax – (360) 778-5321

## Brad Bennett, Finance Manager

November 19, 2020

**Whatcom County Council** 

Below please find the property tax levies to be certified. These levies are estimated to include the value of yet to be finalized state assessed utilities. The ordinances and resolutions authorizing the expenditure of property taxes and ordinances and resolutions levying taxes are included on the agenda for the November 24<sup>th</sup> Whatcom County Council meeting.

	<u>Levy</u>	Agenda Bill #
General Fund	\$31,525,536.50	AB2020-509
Road Fund	\$20,655,547.39	AB2020-513
Countywide Emergency Medical Services Fund	\$8,444,054.12	AB2020-510
Flood Control Zone District	\$5,023,059.41	AB2020-514
Conservation Futures Fund	\$1,166,398.68	AB2020-512

Sincerely

Brad A. Bennett

Finance Manager